Policy Series 1000

## **Board Policy 1000**

## **The College District**

Reference: WY Stat § 21-18-312

The College began operations as Northeast Wyoming Agricultural Junior College on January 12, 1948.

The College District was created by a vote of the people of School District #7, in Sheridan County, in 1951, as provided by Chapter 146, Wyoming Session Laws of 1951. The College officially began operation as the Northern Wyoming Community College District on July 1, 1951. Annexations have been made to the original College District by vote of the annexing resident from time to time since that date until now all of Sheridan County is in the College District.

Adoption Date: 11-17-16

Review Dates: Revision Dates: